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Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

February 12, 2026

Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION
Retirement
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Rescind Leave
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Retirement
Retirement
Retirement
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Appointment
Change of Assignment
Change of Assignment
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Leave of Absence
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

NAME

Imina Oftedahl
Haley Voves
Samuel Conlin
Kari Wayman
Luzia Tavares
Mary Chouanard
Michelle Pokodner
Elizabeth Eppel
Alexis Rollie
Michelle Neuer
Joanne Himrich
Catherine Rossini
Ryan King

Molly Conners
Brian Pickett
Jamilynne Johnson
Emily Powers
Kathryn Herrera
Emma Gabbert
Laquita Davis
Clairissa Newton
Jorge Quiros Barquero
Shukri Abdillahi
Justin DeWall
Marilyn Solorzano Garcia
Elizabeth Anderson
Beth Proctor

Luis Molina
Donna Impola
Nicole Haspert
Samantha Thao
Zulma Diaz
Tatiana Schlichting
Shelley Hermes
Rebecca Akerson
Molly Conners
Kelly Kusniryk
KateMarie Andrews
Erin O'Hara

Erika Sasseville
Emily Najjar-Field
Brian Pickett

Tim Chamberlain
Alexia Johnson

FINAL

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools

Independent School District 191

LOCATION

District-wide

Harriet Bishop Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Vista View Elementary School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Nicollet Middle School
Vista View Elementary School
Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School
ECSE Center

Edward Neill Elementary
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Vista View Elementary School
District-wide

Community Education
District-wide

District-wide

Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
District-wide

Rahn Elementary School
Burnsville High School
ECSE Center

Burnsville High School
WM. Byre Elementary School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Burnsville High School
Burnsville High School

Human Resources

POSITION

Director of Curriculum, Instruction and Assessment

Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher- Long-Term Substitute
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Head Coach- Football

Girls Soccer- Head Coach
Custodian

Musical Choreographer Director
PROUD Advisor

Musical Director

Educational Assistant

Dean

Registered Behavior Technician
Custodian

Community Service Associate
Custodian

Custodian

Food Service Associate

Boys Track- Assistant Coach
Custodian

Food Service Associate

Licensed Alcohol and Drug Counselor

Registered Nurse

Custodian

Educational Assistant

Girls Track - Assistant Coach
Softball- Assistant Coach
Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Musical Vocal Director

Spring Musical Set Design Assistant

Musical Director- Assistant
Musical Instrumental Assistant
Educational Assistant

Boys Golf- Assistant Coach
Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach

EFFECTIVE DATE
06/30/2026
1/20/2026* correction
12/15/2025
01/29/2026
02/02/2026
02/23/2026
04/10/2026
01/25/2026
06/05/2026
06/05/2026
06/05/2026
12/18/2026

Fall Stipend

Fall Stipend
02/09/2026

Spring Stipend

Year Round Stipend
Spring Stipend
02/09/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/09/2026
02/19/2026
04/06/2026
02/09/2026
1/13/2026-2/16/2026
1/20/2026-3/13/2026
3/11/2026-3/22/2026
01/16/2026
02/27/2026
05/26/2025
01/27/2026
01/28/2026
02/06/2026
02/09/2026
02/08/2026
02/04/2026
02/03/2026
02/06/2026
01/26/2026
02/09/2026

HOURS / FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

60 FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day
3.75 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day
5.75 hours/day
8 hours/day

8 hours/day

8 hours/day
7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
37 FTE Stipened
.375 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
.18292 FTE Stipend
.90 FTE Stipend



