

**Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191
Human Resources**

TO: Members, Board of Education
Dr. Latanya Daniels, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: February 12, 2026

RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Administrative	Retirement	Imina Oftedahl	District-wide		Director of Curriculum, Instruction and Assessment	06/30/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Haley Voves	Harriet Bishop Elementary		Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	1/20/2026* correction	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Samuel Conlin	Eagle Ridge Middle School		Teacher- Long-Term Substitute	12/15/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Kari Wayman	Vista View Elementary School		Teacher	01/29/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Luzia Tavares	Gideon Pond Elementary		Teacher	02/02/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Rescind Leave	Mary Chouanard	Eagle Ridge Middle School		Teacher	02/23/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Michelle Pokodner	Nicollet Middle School		Teacher	04/10/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Elizabeth Eppel	Vista View Elementary School		Teacher	01/25/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Alexis Rollie	Gideon Pond Elementary		Teacher	06/05/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Michelle Neuer	Burnsville High School		Teacher	06/05/2026	1.0 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Joanne Himrich	ECSE Center		Teacher	06/05/2026	.60 FTE
Certified	Retirement	Catherine Rossini	Edward Neill Elementary		Teacher	12/18/2026	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Ryan King	Burnsville High School		Head Coach- Football	Fall Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Molly Conners	Burnsville High School		Girls Soccer- Head Coach	Fall Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Brian Pickett	Burnsville High School		Custodian	02/09/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Jamilyne Johnson	Eagle Ridge Middle School		Musical Choreographer Director	Spring Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Emily Powers	Burnsville High School		PROUD Advisor	Year Round Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Kathryn Herrera	Burnsville High School		Musical Director	Spring Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Emma Gabbert	Burnsville High School		Educational Assistant	02/09/2026	7 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	LaQuita Davis	Nicollet Middle School		Dean	02/02/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Clarissa Newton	Vista View Elementary School		Registered Behavior Technician	02/02/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Jorge Quiros Barquerio	District-wide		Custodian	02/09/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Shukri Abdillahi	Community Education		Community Service Associate	02/09/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Justin DeWall	District-wide		Custodian	02/09/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Marilyn Solorzano Garcia	District-wide		Custodian	02/09/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Elizabeth Anderson	Burnsville High School		Food Service Associate	02/19/2026	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Beth Proctor	Nicollet Middle School		Boys Track- Assistant Coach	04/06/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Change of Assignment	Luis Molina	District-wide		Custodian	02/09/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Leave of Absence	Donna Impola	Rahn Elementary School		Food Service Associate	1/13/2026-2/16/2026	5.75 hours/day
Classified	Leave of Absence	Nicole Haspert	Burnsville High School		Licensed Alcohol and Drug Counselor	1/20/2026-3/12/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Leave of Absence	Samantha Thao	ECSE Center		Registered Nurse	3/11/2026-3/22/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Zulma Diaz	Burnsville High School		Custodian	01/16/2026	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Tatiana Schlichting	WM. Byne Elementary School		Educational Assistant	02/27/2026	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Shelley Hermes	Eagle Ridge Middle School		Girls Track - Assistant Coach	05/26/2025	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Rebecca Akerson	Burnsville High School		Softball- Assistant Coach	01/27/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Molly Conners	Burnsville High School		Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach	01/28/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Kelly Kusniryk	Eagle Ridge Middle School		Educational Assistant	02/06/2026	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	KateMarie Andrews	Eagle Ridge Middle School		Musical Vocal Director	02/09/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Erin O'Hara	Burnsville High School		Spring Musical Set Design Assistant	02/08/2026	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Erika Sasseville	Burnsville High School		Musical Director- Assistant	02/04/2026	.37 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Emily Najjar-Field	Burnsville High School		Musical Instrumental Assistant	02/03/2026	.375 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Brian Pickett	Eagle Ridge Middle School		Educational Assistant	02/06/2026	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Tim Chamberlain	Burnsville High School		Boys Golf- Assistant Coach	01/26/2026	.18292 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Alexia Johnson	Burnsville High School		Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach	02/09/2026	.90 FTE Stipend